

20 September 2021

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpkt.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/03792

Thank you for your request concerning PAS and EHR Management Systems.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

Please could you answer the below questions relating to the Patient Administration System (PAS), Electronic Health Record (EHR) and Task Management systems used at your organisation.

- 1a) Please provide the name of the Patient Administration System (PAS) used at the organisation (a PAS is used to support patient management, including tracking patients and managing admissions, ward attendances and appointments)**

This information is already in the public domain¹. Please follow this [link](#).

- 1b) Who is the supplier?**

Please follow the link provided under question 1.

- 1c) What was the annual amount paid to the supplier in 19/20 (April 2019 – March 2020)?**

Please follow the link provided under question 1.

- 1d) What is the contract start date?**

Please follow the link provided under question 1.

- 1e) What is the contract end date?**

Please follow the link provided under question 1.

- 2a) Please provide the name of the Electronic Health Record (EHR) system used at the organisation? (an EHR is a digital record of patient health information)**

This information is already in the public domain¹. Please follow this [link](#).

- 2b) Who is the supplier?**

Please follow this link provided under 2a

¹ Section 21 – Information is available through other means

2c) What was the annual amount paid to the supplier in 19/20 (April 2019 – March 2020)?

Please follow the link provided under 2a.

2d) What is the contract start date?

Please follow the link provided under 2a.

2e) What is the contract end date?

Please follow the link provided under 2a. PC-Mis contract has now been renewed and has an end date of 31/03/2024.

3a) Please name the PAS and/or EHR system used at the organisation that provides functionality to support the management of tasks. E.g. patient-level, ward level or site-level clinical and operational tasks. If a separate system/supplier is used to support task management, please provide further details on this system (including contract dates and annual cost in 19/20)

We do not use an electronic system for management of clinical tasks.

3b) As part of the implementation process, was the system that provides task management installed on existing devices i.e. a software download, or did it require the installation of new technology?

Not applicable.

3c) Please indicate which type of tasks the system captures out of the below:

**Ward round/daytime tasks
Hospital-at-night tasks
Board round tasks
Tasks related to the discharge process
Other (please specify)**

Not applicable.

3d) Does the system provide static task lists, or can tasks be automatically escalated and allocated to other staff members?

Not applicable.

3e) Please indicate the type of staffing group task management is used by, out of:

**Medical & Dental
Nursing & HCAs
Scientific, Therapeutic & Technical Staff, inclusive of AHPs
Administration and Estates staff**

Not applicable.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

